
Upgrade of sidewalk curb ramp tip downs in conjunction with roadway paving 
operations 

$747,055.00Amount:

Awarded To: NORTHEAST EARTH 
MECHANICS INC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD
PITTSFIELD, NH 03263

RockinghamLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: October 17, 2019, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

June 26, 2020COMPLETION DATE:

HAMPTON

X-A004(849) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42295

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(849)

42295

HAMPTON

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC

159 BARNSTEAD ROAD, PITTSFIELD NH 03263
$747,055.00 A

B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION LLC
940 JOHN STARK HIGHWAY, NEWPORT NH 03773

$941,045.00 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD
PITTSFIELD, NH 03263

B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION LLC
940 JOHN STARK HIGHWAY

NEWPORT, NH 03773

Description

Items

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE $5,000.00$750.00 $75.00 $1,875.00 $200.0025.00 $30.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $63,500.00$15,875.00 $75.00 $47,625.00 $100.00635.00 $25.00

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $6,500.00$7,500.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $65.00100.00 $75.00

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL $44,000.00$7,700.00 $100.00 $22,000.00 $200.00220.00 $35.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $25,850.00$33,000.00 $200.00 $22,000.00 $235.00110.00 $300.00

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $7,200.00$2,400.00 $2.00 $4,800.00 $3.002,400.00 $1.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $210.00$1,050.00 $25.00 $175.00 $30.007.00 $150.00

604.4
 

LF
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP 
INLET 

$4,800.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$800.00
 

6.00
 

$500.00
 

604.783 EAGRATES & FRAMES SPECIAL ADA COMPLIANT $800.00$750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $800.001.00 $750.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $57,495.00$45,000.00 $25.00 $37,500.00 $38.331,500.00 $30.00

606.9522
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

$4,500.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$4,500.00
 

1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

608.1201 SY2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK $5,850.00$2,925.00 $75.00 $4,875.00 $90.0065.00 $45.00

608.2401 SY4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK $168,000.00$72,000.00 $75.00 $90,000.00 $140.001,200.00 $60.00

608.54 SYDETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON $85,500.00$80,750.00 $500.00 $95,000.00 $450.00190.00 $425.00

609.01 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE CURB $57,000.00$19,950.00 $35.00 $19,950.00 $100.00570.00 $35.00

609.02 LFCURVED GRANITE CURB $6,000.00$3,000.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 $100.0060.00 $50.00

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB $19,750.00$9,875.00 $25.00 $9,875.00 $50.00395.00 $25.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $5,000.00$5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.005,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $14,000.00$12,000.00 $50.00 $20,000.00 $35.00400.00 $30.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $100,000.00$50,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $100,000.001.00 $50,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $12,000.00$9,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,000.003.00 $3,000.00

628.1 LFSAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT $5,740.00$5,740.00 $4.00 $3,280.00 $7.00820.00 $7.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $10,200.00$10,200.00 $1.50 $5,100.00 $3.003,400.00 $3.00

632.3112
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

$6,750.00
 

$6,750.00
 

$10.00
 

$13,500.00
 

$5.00
 

1,350.00
 

$5.00
 

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER $4,650.00$3,100.00 $5.00 $7,750.00 $3.001,550.00 $2.00

646.51
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
LOAM 

$750.00
 

$1,725.00
 

$50.00
 

$3,750.00
 

$10.00
 

75.00
 

$23.00
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $150,000.00$50,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $150,000.001.00 $50,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS 

$50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD
PITTSFIELD, NH 03263

B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION LLC
940 JOHN STARK HIGHWAY

NEWPORT, NH 03773

Description

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $10,000.00$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.0010,000.00 $1.00

$534,040.00  $747,055.00  $941,045.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $534,040.00  $747,055.00  $941,045.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(849) 

42295

HAMPTON

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

203.601 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 25.00 $1,875.00 $30.00 $750.00 $1,125.00$75.00

206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 635.00 $47,625.00 $25.00 $15,875.00 $31,750.00$75.00

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 
EXPLORATORY CY 100.00 $7,500.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $0.00$75.00

304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 220.00 $22,000.00 $35.00 $7,700.00 $14,300.00$100.00

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 110.00 $22,000.00 $300.00 $33,000.00 ($11,000.00)$200.00

403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 2,400.00 $4,800.00 $1.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00$2.00

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 7.00 $175.00 $150.00 $1,050.00 ($875.00)$25.00

604.4
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN 
& DROP 
INLET 

LF
 

6.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$500.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

604.783 GRATES & FRAMES SPECIAL ADA COMPLIANT EA 1.00 $1,500.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00$1,500.00

606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 1,500.00 $37,500.00 $30.00 $45,000.00 ($7,500.00)$25.00

606.9522
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

U
 

1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$5,000.00
 

608.1201 2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK SY 65.00 $4,875.00 $45.00 $2,925.00 $1,950.00$75.00

608.2401 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 1,200.00 $90,000.00 $60.00 $72,000.00 $18,000.00$75.00

608.54 DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON SY 190.00 $95,000.00 $425.00 $80,750.00 $14,250.00$500.00
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609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 570.00 $19,950.00 $35.00 $19,950.00 $0.00$35.00

609.02 CURVED GRANITE CURB LF 60.00 $3,000.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 $0.00$50.00

609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 395.00 $9,875.00 $25.00 $9,875.00 $0.00$25.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 400.00 $20,000.00 $30.00 $12,000.00 $8,000.00$50.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $125,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $75,000.00$125,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 3.00 $15,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $6,000.00$5,000.00

628.1 SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 820.00 $3,280.00 $7.00 $5,740.00 ($2,460.00)$4.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 3,400.00 $5,100.00 $3.00 $10,200.00 ($5,100.00)$1.50

632.3112
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

LF
 

1,350.00
 

$13,500.00
 

$5.00
 

$6,750.00
 

$6,750.00
 

$10.00
 

632.911 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE 
& UNDER LF 1,550.00 $7,750.00 $2.00 $3,100.00 $4,650.00$5.00

646.51
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
LOAM 

SY
 

75.00
 

$3,750.00
 

$23.00
 

$1,725.00
 

$2,025.00
 

$50.00
 

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $100,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00$100,000.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN 
ACCOMMODATIONS 

$
 

50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $747,055.00 $534,040.00 $213,015.00
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